Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FABIAN EDGAR ERNST	07/16/2007
MARC JOSEPH RITA OP DE BEECK	07/16/2007
CHRISTIAAN VAREKAMP	07/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V		
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11813110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: ATTY.NAME@PHILIPS.COM
Correspondent Name: EDWARD W. GOODMAN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NL050009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EDWARD W. GOODMAN

Total Attachments: 3

source=NL050009US_ASSIGNMENT_2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020981 FRAME: 0935

500546421

40.00

source=NL050009US_ASSIGNMENT_2#page2.tif source=NL050009US_ASSIGNMENT_2#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020981 FRAME: 0936 For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke

Philips Electronics N.V	, having a place of busin	ess at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindh	oven, the Netherlands,
its successors, assigns,	and legal representatives,	including any nominees (collectively "the A	assignee") my/our
invention for which an	application:		
is executed concurr	ently herewith		
was executed by me	e/us on		
was filed on	, ha	ving a Serial No	••••
was filed on 12 Jan	uary 2006, having an Inte	rnational Application No. PCT/IB2006/0501	14,
and all rights in and to	said application, and all o	ther United States, foreign and international	patent applications
associated therewith, ba	ased thereon, or claiming	priority therefrom including, but not limited	to, any and all
provisionals, non-provi	sionals divisions, continu	ations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations	s, reissues, and
extensions thereof, and	the right to claim priority	thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, t	itle, and interest in and
to any and all patents g	ranted on these application	ns.	
to issues any and all Le and that of its successor I/We will provide my/ofullest extent. Upon retestify in all legal processor	tters Patent when granted rs, assigns, and legal repre- our cooperation to enable to quest at the expense of the redings including patent pro-	officials in the United States and in any and solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics Nesentatives. The Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, rosecutional actions and infringement action convenient for securing and maintaining pate	e, and interest to the take all rightful oaths, s, and do all other
_	ing title thereto in the Ass	-	into on the fologoing
I/We certify that I/we h	ave the full right to conve	y the above rights	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Fabian Edgar ERNST	, Assignor
Duit	(sign name here)	Tubian Dagai Diction	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Marc Joseph Rita OP DE BEECK	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Christiaan VAREKAMP	

PATENT REEL: 020981 FRAME: 0937 For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s),

hereby sell, and assign,	and transfer the entire and	d exclusive right, title, and interest in the foll	owing to Koninklijke
Philips Electronics N.V	, having a place of busing	ess at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindho	ven, the Netherlands,
its successors, assigns,	and legal representatives,	including any nominees (collectively "the A	ssignee") my/our
invention for which an	application:		
m : ana suta da can anno	mak. X manuski		
is executed concurr	-		
= · · ·	/us on		
		iving a Serial Nomational Application No. PCT/IB2006/0501	
_		ther United States, foreign and international p	• •
		priority therefrom including, but not limited	•
•		ations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations,	•
		thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, ti	ue, and interest in and
to any and an patents g	ranted on these application	ns.	
I/We authorize and req	uest that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in any and	all foreign countries
to issues any and all Le	stters Patent when granted,	, solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.	V., for its sole use,
and that of its successo	rs, assigns, and legal repre	esentatives.	
wines and in the			
	-	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title	
		: Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, t	-
		rosecutional actions and infringement actions	
	Ť	convenient for securing and maintaining pate	nts on the foregoing
invention or for perfect	ing title thereto in the Ass	ignee.	
I/We certify that I/we h	ave the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
	(2)		<u> </u>
Marka	(sign name here)	To file to The Town Town	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Fabian Edgar ERNST	
	(sign name here)	acc.	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Marc Joseph Rita OP DE BEECK	······································
		any is a	
Al wall of the	(sign name here)	C. Van Asmel	, Assignor
Date O Control	(print name here)	Christiaan VAREKAMP	analananananananananananananananananana
and the second s	AM ALLE A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	and the second s	

PATENT REEL: 020981 FRAME: 0938

Christiaan VAREKAMP

PATENT REEL: 020981 FRAME: 0939

, Assignor

RECORDED: 05/22/2008

Date

(sign name here)

(print name here)